

December 23, 2024

BSE Ltd.

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 543272

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

Subject: Media Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the media release titled "EaseMyTrip Co-Founder Nishant Pitti recognized in IDFC FIRST Private & Hurun India's Top 200 Self-Made Entrepreneurs List 2024" being issued to the media.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412



Registered office: Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India)

























EaseMyTrip Co-Founder Nishant Pitti recognized in IDFC FIRST Private & Hurun India's Top 200 Self-Made Entrepreneurs List 2024

- Recognition celebrates visionary entrepreneurs shaping India's 21st-century economic transformation
- List curated by IDFC FIRST Private Banking and Hurun India honors creators of India's most valuable companies



New Delhi, India, 23rd December 2024: Nishant Pitti, CEO and Co-Founder of EaseMyTrip.com, one of India's leading travel tech platforms, has been named among 'IDFC FIRST Private & Hurun India's Top 200 Self-Made Entrepreneurs of the Millennia 2024'. This prestigious recognition celebrates visionary entrepreneurs who have played a pivotal role in shaping India's economic landscape through their innovative ventures in the 21st century.

The exclusive list, curated through a collaborative effort between IDFC FIRST Private Banking and Hurun India, identifies and honors entrepreneurs who have demonstrated exceptional business acumen and created significant value through their enterprises. This recognition highlights Nishant Pitti's remarkable journey in transforming EaseMyTrip from a startup to one of India's largest online travel platforms.



Commenting on this recognition, Mr Nishant Pitti, CEO and Co-Founder of EaseMyTrip, said,

"Being awarded the IDFC FIRST Private & Hurun India's list of top self-made entrepreneurs is a testament to the innovative spirit and resilience that drives EaseMyTrip. This recognition not only celebrates our journey but also reinforces our commitment to revolutionizing the travel industry through technology and customer-centric solutions. It's a reflection of the collective effort of our entire team and the trust our customers have placed in us."

The IDFC FIRST Private & Hurun India list features entrepreneurs who have demonstrated exceptional leadership in building valuable companies that contribute significantly to India's economic growth. Recipients are honored with authorized digital credentials, enabling them to showcase their achievements across more than 50 social media platforms, further amplifying their success stories and inspiring the next generation of entrepreneurs.

About EaseMyTrip

EaseMyTrip (a publicly listed company at NSE and BSE) is India's one of largest online travel platform in terms of air ticket bookings, based on the Crisil Report-Assessment of the OTA Industry in India, February 2021. Furthermore, growing at a CAGR of 47% during FY20-24 in profits before tax, it is one of the fastest-growing internet companies. Bootstrapped and profitable since its inception, EaseMyTrip offers 'End to End' travel solutions including air tickets, hotels and holiday packages, rail & bus tickets as well as ancillary value-added services.

EaseMyTrip offers its users the option of zero-convenience fee during bookings. EaseMyTrip provides its users with access to more than 400 international and domestic airlines, over 2+ million hotels as well as train/bus tickets and taxi rentals for major cities in India. Founded in 2008, EaseMyTrip has offices across various Indian cities, including Noida, Delhi and Gurugram, Bengaluru, and Mumbai. Its international offices (as subsidiary companies) are in the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, the UAE, the UK, the USA and New Zealand.

For Media Queries:

EaseMyTrip Public Relations
Ms. Bhavika Sharma
bhavika.sharma@easemytrip.com
+91 98117 87304